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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  

 

 
I, Mary A. Martinka, hereby certify that I have this 9th day of April 2024 electronically served copies 
of the foregoing documents on the below list of persons: 
 

SDPUC Docket No. EL10-016 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Great River Energy and Northern States Power Company 
d/b/a/ Xcel Energy for a Permit to Construct a 10.6 Mile, 345 kV Transmission Line (CapX2020) 
in Brookings County Near White, South Dakota 
___________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 
Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
 
 
Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 
 
 
Brett Koenecke 
May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
koenecke@magt.com 
 
 
Dan Lesher 
Great River Energy 
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
dlesher@grenergy.com 
 
 
Kevin Lennon 
Great River Energy 
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
brookingsinfo@capx2020.com 
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Carole Schmidt 
Great River Energy 
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
cschmidt@grenergy.com 
 
 
Laureen L. Ross Mccalib 
Great River Energy 
12300 Elm Creek Boulevard 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
lrossmccalib@grenergy.com 
 
 
Priti R Patel 
Xcel Energy 
250 Marquette Avenue 
Suite 800 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
priti.r.patel@xcelenergy.com 
 
 
Robert W. Hill 
Brookings County Commission 
314 6th Ave., Ste 2 
Brookings, SD 57006 
commission@brookingscountysd.gov 

 
 
 
Dated this 9th day of April 2024 
 
/s/ 
____________________________ 
Mary A. Martinka 
NSPM Regulatory Case Specialist 
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